Notes to the Interim Report continued
For the six months ended 31 October 2010

Review
 of the Period

Financial Statem
ents

 Interim Report 2010  Cohort plc  15

8. Restatement of prior period results
The	figures	reported	for	the	six	months	ended	31	October	2009	have	been	restated	for	the	income
overstatement	at	SCS	previously	announced	on	3	December	2009.

The	figures	previously	reported	on	9	December	2009	for	the	six	months	ended	31	October	2009	included
a	reduction	in	revenue	and	profit	before	tax	of	£1,230,000	in	respect	of	the	SCS	overstatement.

The	work	done	in	preparing	the	accounts	for	the	year	ended	30	April	2010	and	reviewed	by	KPMG	Audit	plc
showed	that	the	reduction	in	revenue	and	profit	before	tax	for	the	six	months	ended	31	October	2009	was
£13,000	with	£1,217,000	relating	to	the	year	ended	30	April	2009.	For	information;	the	total	adjustment	in
respect of the SCS overstatement was £1,850,000 of which £1,837,000 was in respect of the year ended
30	April	2009,	this	is	unchanged	from	that	reported	at	30	April	2010.

The	figures	for	the	six	months	ended	31	October	2009	have	been	adjusted	as	follows:
   As previously
   reported Restatement As restated
   £’000 £’000 £’000

Revenue   37,283 1,217 38,500

Adjusted	operating	profit	 	 	 	 	 1,372	 1,217	 2,589

Operating	profit	 	 	 	 	 1,275	 1,217	 2,492

Profit	before	tax	 	 	 	 	 1,203	 1,217	 2,420
Income	tax	expense	 	 	 	 	 (316)	 (341)	 (657)

Profit	for	the	period	attributable	to	the	equity	shareholders	of	the	Company	 887	 876	 1,763

Corresponding	adjustments	have	been	made	to	the	cash	flow,	earnings	per	share	and	comprehensive
income statement.

In	respect	of	the	statement	of	financial	position,	the	net	impact	is	only	in	respect	of	slight	differences	in
the	tax	rate	between	periods	with	the	impact	on	the	total	assets	being	a	net	nil,	as	already	reflected	in	the
opening	balance	sheet	(at	1	May	2009)	for	the	six	months	ended	31	October	2009.

9. Acquisition of Abacus EW
On	14	May	2010,	Abacus	EW	was	acquired	by	MASS	for	an	initial	cash	consideration	of	£918,000.	The	acquisition
costs	which	have	been	charged	as	an	exceptional	item	to	the	income	statement	were	£88,000,	of	which